MIAMI DIVER WEST, INC.

	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Base Bid Items				
1	Diversion and Control of Water	1	Job	L.S.	250,000.0
2	Clearing and Grubbing (Vegetation, Invasive Species)	1	Job	L.S.	185,000.0
3	Demolition (Concrete Sill, Grouted Stone, Riprap)	1	Job	L.S.	55,000.0
4	Excavation, Channel	137,600	C.Y.	\$5.85	804,960.0
5	Excavation, Disposal of Excess Soil	71,300	C.Y.	\$13.00	926,900.00
6	Excavation, Dumped Soil and Concrete/AC Debris	3,000		\$30.00	90,000.00
7	Compacted Fill, Overland Grading	66,340		\$3.97	263,369.80
8	Grouted Stone	61	C.Y.	\$325.00	19,825.00
9	Riprap	560		\$140.00	78,400.00
10	Boulder Clusters	120		\$160.00	19,200.00
10	Coir Fabric	33,250		\$7.00	232,750.00
11	Coir Roll	4,965		\$13.00	64,545.00
12	Turf Reinforcement Mats	2,670		\$13.00	56,070.00
13	Concrete, Weir #1	,	Job	\$21.00 L.S.	55,000.00
14		1			
-	Concrete, Weir #2	1	Job	L.S. L.S.	56,000.00
16	Concrete, Weir #3 and Trash Rack	-	Job		55,000.00
17	Concrete, Weir #4	1	Job	L.S.	65,000.00
18	Concrete, Weir #5	1	Job	L.S.	65,000.00
19	Water Supply from Lake Balboa	1	Job	L.S.	535,000.00
20	5 Gallon Plants	100	E.A.	\$51.00	5,100.00
21	1 Gallon Plants	1099	E.A.	\$7.50	8,242.50
22	D-40 Plants	1108	E.A.	\$2.00	2,216.00
23	Cuttings	5022	E.A.	\$2.00	10,044.00
24	Native Hydroseeding	10.5	ACR	\$12,000.00	126,000.00
25	Landscape Establishment	1	Job	L.S.	120,000.00
26	Irrgiation System	1	Job	L.S.	325,000.00
27	As-Built Drawings	1	Job	L.S.	3,596.47
	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT:		1		\$4,477,218.77
	Optional Bid Items				
28	Decomposed Grantite Path	53,700	S.F.	\$3.70	\$198,690.00
29	Precast Concrete Fence	8,010		\$31.00	\$248,310.00
30	Interpretive Sign	3	E.A.	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
31	Pedestrian Bridge #1	1	Job	L.S.	\$280,000.00
32	Pedestrian Bridge #2	1	Job	L.S.	\$255,000.00
33	Pedestrian Bridge #2	1	Job	L.S.	\$245,000.00
34	Pedestrian Bridge #4	1	Job	L.S.	\$245,000.00
	TOTAL OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT:	1		L.D.	\$1,481,600.00
		I			ψ1,-101,000.00
ТО	TAL BASE AND OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT:				\$5,958,818.77

BULL CREEK CHANNEL ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION

BID SCHEDULE

GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE

		ESTIMATED			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Base Bid Items				
1	Diversion and Control of Water	1	Job	L.S.	\$117,909
2	Clearing and Grubbing (Vegetation, Invasive Species)	1	Job	L.S.	\$408,577
3	Demolition (Concrete Sill, Grouted Stone, Riprap)	1	Job	L.S.	\$70,330
4	Excavation, Channel	137,600	C.Y.	\$5.83	\$802,208
5	Excavation, Disposal of Excess Soil	71,300	C.Y.	\$21.00	\$1,497,300
6	Excavation, Dumped Soil and Concrete/AC Debris	3,000		\$57.00	\$171,000
7	Compacted Fill, Overland Grading	66,340	C.Y.	\$4.00	\$265,360
8	Grouted Stone	61	C.Y.	\$238.00	\$14,518
9	Riprap	560		\$85.00	\$47,600
10	Boulder Clusters	120		\$114.00	\$13,680
10	Coir Fabric	33,250	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$199,500
12	Coir Roll	4,965	L.F.	\$21.00	\$199,500
12	Turf Reinforcement Mats	2,670	S.Y.	\$22.00	\$58,740
13	Concrete, Weir #1	2,070	Job	\$22.00 L.S.	\$38,187
14	Concrete, Weir #2	1	Job	L.S.	\$55,514
15	Concrete, Weir #2 Concrete, Weir #3 and Trash Rack	1	Job	L.S.	\$26,552
10	Concrete, Weir #3 and Trash Rack	1	Job	L.S. L.S.	\$20,532
17	Concrete, Weir #4 Concrete, Weir #5	1	Job	L.S. L.S.	\$39,653 \$42,291
18		1	Job	L.S. L.S.	
20	Water Supply from Lake Balboa	100			\$206,035
	5 Gallon Plants 1 Gallon Plants		E.A.	\$89.00	\$8,900
21		1099	E.A.	\$40.00	\$43,960
22	D-40 Plants	1108	E.A.	\$16.00	\$17,728
23	Cuttings	5022	E.A.	\$40.00	\$200,880
24	Native Hydroseeding	10.5		\$3,227.00	\$33,884
25	Landscape Establishment	1	Job	L.S.	\$40,341
26	Irrgiation System	1	Job	L.S.	\$190,410
27	As-Built Drawings	1	Job	L.S.	\$13,020
	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT:		1		\$4,728,342
	Optional Bid Items				
28	Decomposed Grantite Path	53,700	S.F.	\$4.00	\$214,800
29	Precast Concrete Fence	8,010		\$37.00	\$296.370
30	Interpretive Sign	3	E.A.	\$2,691.00	\$8,073
31	Pedestrian Bridge #1	1	Job	L.S.	\$292,030
32	Pedestrian Bridge #2	1	Job	L.S.	\$240,485
33	Pedestrian Bridge #2	1	Job	L.S.	\$283,247
34	Pedestrian Bridge #4	1	Job	L.S.	\$292,030
	TOTAL OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT:		- 50		\$1,627,035
		I			·-,· , ···
ТО	TAL BASE AND OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT:				\$6,355,377

C.W. CROSSER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	LINUT DDICE	
			UNII	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Base Bid Items				202.000.00
1	Diversion and Control of Water	1	Job	L.S.	285,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing (Vegetation, Invasive Species)	1	Job	L.S.	81,700.00
3	Demolition (Concrete Sill, Grouted Stone, Riprap)	1	Job	L.S.	14,000.00
4	Excavation, Channel	137,600	C.Y.	\$1.21	166,496.00
5	Excavation, Disposal of Excess Soil	71,300	C.Y.	\$9.85	702,305.00
6	Excavation, Dumped Soil and Concrete/AC Debris	3,000	Tons	\$21.00	63,000.00
7	Compacted Fill, Overland Grading	66,340	C.Y.	\$4.50	298,530.00
8	Grouted Stone	61	C.Y.	\$350.00	21,350.00
9	Riprap	560		\$85.00	47,600.00
10	Boulder Clusters	120		\$140.00	16,800.00
11	Coir Fabric	33,250	S.Y.	\$3.00	99,750.00
12	Coir Roll	4,965	L.F.	\$14.00	69,510.00
13	Turf Reinforcement Mats	2,670	S.Y.	\$8.00	21,360.00
14	Concrete, Weir #1	1	Job	L.S.	44,000.00
15	Concrete, Weir #2	1	Job	L.S.	57,400.00
16	Concrete, Weir #3 and Trash Rack	1	Job	L.S.	24,500.00
17	Concrete, Weir #4	1	Job	L.S.	46,200.00
18	Concrete, Weir #5	1	Job	L.S.	45,800.00
19	Water Supply from Lake Balboa	1	Job	L.S.	256,500.00
20	5 Gallon Plants	100	E.A.	\$51.85	5,185.00
21	1 Gallon Plants	1099	E.A.	\$9.20	10,110.80
22	D-40 Plants	1108	E.A.	\$4.50	4,986.00
23	Cuttings	5022	E.A.	\$4.10	20,590.20
24	Native Hydroseeding	10.5	ACR	\$11,400.00	119,700.00
25	Landscape Establishment	1	Job	L.S.	113,900.00
26	Irrgiation System	1	Job	L.S.	413,700.00
27	As-Built Drawings	1	Job	L.S.	9,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT:				\$3,058,973.00
	Optional Bid Items				
28	Decomposed Grantite Path	53,700		\$4.50	\$241,650.00
29	Precast Concrete Fence	8,010	L.F.	\$48.00	\$384,480.00
30	Interpretive Sign	3	E.A.	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
31	Pedestrian Bridge #1	1	Job	L.S.	\$213,100.00
32	Pedestrian Bridge #2	1	Job	L.S.	\$187,300.00
33	Pedestrian Bridge #3	1	Job	L.S.	\$208,100.00
34	Pedestrian Bridge #4	1	Job	L.S.	\$213,100.00
	TOTAL OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT:				\$1,453,430.00
ТО	TAL BASE AND OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT:				\$4,512,403.00

CJW CONSTRUCTION, INC.

		ESTIMATED			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Base Bid Items				
1	Diversion and Control of Water	1	Job	L.S.	50,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing (Vegetation, Invasive Species)	1	Job	L.S.	550,000.00
3	Demolition (Concrete Sill, Grouted Stone, Riprap)	1	Job	L.S.	75,000.00
4	Excavation, Channel	137,600	C.Y.	\$4.25	584,800.00
5	Excavation, Disposal of Excess Soil	71,300		\$0.75	53,475.00
6	Excavation, Dumped Soil and Concrete/AC Debris	3,000		\$15.00	45,000.00
7	Compacted Fill, Overland Grading	66,340		\$4.50	298,530.00
8	Grouted Stone	61	C.Y.	\$290.00	17,690.00
9	Riprap	560		\$99.00	55,440.00
10	Boulder Clusters	120		\$160.00	19,200.00
10	Coir Fabric	33,250		\$4.20	139,650.00
12	Coir Roll	4,965		\$3.00	139,050.00
12	Turf Reinforcement Mats	2,670		\$8.50	22,695.00
13	Concrete, Weir #1	2,070	Job	38.50 L.S.	60,000.00
14	Concrete, Weir #2	1	Job	L.S.	75,000.00
15	Concrete, Weir #2 Concrete, Weir #3 and Trash Rack	1	Job	L.S. L.S.	55,000.00
17	Concrete, Weir #4	1	Job	L.S.	55,000.00
	Concrete, Weir #4 Concrete, Weir #5	1		L.S. L.S.	
18 19		1	Job	L.S.	45,000.00
-	Water Supply from Lake Balboa	-	Job		300,000.00
20	5 Gallon Plants	100	E.A.	\$44.00	4,400.00
21	1 Gallon Plants	1099	E.A.	\$6.50	7,143.50
22	D-40 Plants	1108	E.A.	\$1.75	1,939.00
23	Cuttings	5022	E.A.	\$1.90	9,541.80
24	Native Hydroseeding	10.5	ACR	\$12,000.00	126,000.00
25	Landscape Establishment	1	Job	L.S.	100,000.00
26	Irrgiation System	1	Job	L.S.	673,000.00
27	As-Built Drawings	1	Job	L.S.	2,500.00
	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT:		1		\$3,440,899.30
	Optional Bid Items				
28	Decomposed Grantite Path	53,700	S.F.	\$3.10	\$166,470.00
29	Precast Concrete Fence	8,010		\$49.00	\$392,490.00
30	Interpretive Sign	3		\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
31	Pedestrian Bridge #1	1	Job	L.S.	\$258,000.00
32	Pedestrian Bridge #2	1	Job	L.S.	\$225,000.00
33	Pedestrian Bridge #3	1	Job	L.S.	\$243,000.00
34	Pedestrian Bridge #4	1	Job	L.S.	\$256,000.00
<u> </u>	TOTAL OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT:			2.0.	\$1,548,760.00
		l			<i></i>
ТС	DTAL BASE AND OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT:				\$4,989,659,30

MARCON ENGINEERING, INC.

		ESTIMATED			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Base Bid Items				
1	Diversion and Control of Water	1	T - 1-	I C	152 476 0
1 2	Clearing and Grubbing (Vegetation, Invasive Species)	1	Job Job	L.S. L.S.	153,476.0
3	Demolition (Concrete Sill, Grouted Stone, Riprap)	1	Job	L.S. L.S.	559,753.0
4	Excavation, Channel	137,600	C.Y.	\$3.87	25,747.0
5	Excavation, Channel Excavation, Disposal of Excess Soil	71,300	C.Y.	\$7.80	
6		3,000	Tons	\$7.80	556,140.0
-	Excavation, Dumped Soil and Concrete/AC Debris				
7	Compacted Fill, Overland Grading	66,340	C.Y.	\$4.30	285,262.0
8	Grouted Stone	61	C.Y.	\$234.00	14,274.0
9	Riprap	560	C.Y.	\$120.00	67,200.0
10	Boulder Clusters	120		\$313.00	37,560.0
11	Coir Fabric	33,250	S.Y.	\$2.21	73,482.5
12	Coir Roll	4,965	L.F.	\$8.90	44,188.5
13	Turf Reinforcement Mats	2,670	S.Y.	\$4.40	11,748.0
14	Concrete, Weir #1	1	Job	L.S.	36,871.0
15	Concrete, Weir #2	1	Job	L.S.	47,259.0
16	Concrete, Weir #3 and Trash Rack	1	Job	L.S.	20,648.0
17	Concrete, Weir #4	1	Job	L.S.	38,512.0
18	Concrete, Weir #5	1	Job	L.S.	37,953.0
19	Water Supply from Lake Balboa	1	Job	L.S.	541,043.0
20	5 Gallon Plants	100	E.A.	\$71.00	7,100.0
21	1 Gallon Plants	1099	E.A.	\$20.00	21,980.0
22	D-40 Plants	1108	E.A.	\$14.00	15,512.0
23	Cuttings	5022	E.A.	\$10.00	50,220.0
24	Native Hydroseeding	10.5	ACR	\$12,023.00	126,241.5
25	Landscape Establishment	1	Job	L.S.	153,897.5
26	Irrgiation System	1	Job	L.S.	510,985.0
27	As-Built Drawings	1	Job	L.S.	6,012.0
	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT:				\$4,067,677.0
	Optional Bid Items				
28	Decomposed Grantite Path	53,700	S.F.	\$3.15	\$169,155.0
29	Precast Concrete Fence	8,010	L.F.	\$47.90	\$383,679.0
30	Interpretive Sign	3	E.A.	\$1,714.00	\$5,142.0
31	Pedestrian Bridge #1	1	Job	L.S.	\$256,977.0
32	Pedestrian Bridge #2	1	Job	L.S.	\$219,094.0
33	Pedestrian Bridge #3	1	Job	L.S.	\$239,728.0
33	Pedestrian Bridge #4	1	Job	L.S. L.S.	\$252,406.0
57	TOTAL OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT:	1	300	ப.ப.	\$1,526,181.0
		l			ψ1,220,101.0
TO	TAL BASE AND OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT:				\$5,593,858.00

ENGINEERING/REMEDIATION RESOURCES GROUP, INC.

		ESTIMATED			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Base Bid Items				
1	Diversion and Control of Water	1	Job	L.S.	120,778.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing (Vegetation, Invasive Species)	1	Job	L.S.	527,834.00
3	Demolition (Concrete Sill, Grouted Stone, Riprap)	1	Job	L.S.	134,748.00
4	Excavation, Channel	137,600	C.Y.	\$5.35	736,160.00
5	Excavation, Disposal of Excess Soil	71,300	C.Y.	\$8.42	600,346.00
6	Excavation, Dumped Soil and Concrete/AC Debris	3,000	Tons	\$78.87	236,610.00
7	Compacted Fill, Overland Grading	66,340	C.Y.	\$8.14	540,007.60
8	Grouted Stone	61	C.Y.	\$284.15	17,333.15
9	Riprap	560	C.Y.	\$121.44	68,006.40
10	Boulder Clusters	120	C.Y.	\$337.49	40,498.80
11	Coir Fabric	33,250	S.Y.	\$3.96	131,670.00
12	Coir Roll	4,965	L.F.	\$10.94	54,317.10
13	Turf Reinforcement Mats	2,670	S.Y.	\$7.33	19,571.10
14	Concrete, Weir #1	1	Job	L.S.	45,269.00
15	Concrete, Weir #2	1	Job	L.S.	45,769.00
16	Concrete, Weir #3 and Trash Rack	1	Job	L.S.	40,023.00
17	Concrete, Weir #4	1	Job	L.S.	48,384.00
18	Concrete, Weir #5	1	Job	L.S.	46,492.00
19	Water Supply from Lake Balboa	1	Job	L.S.	471,761.00
20	5 Gallon Plants	100	E.A.	\$69.85	6,985.00
21	1 Gallon Plants	1099	E.A.	\$40.74	44,773.26
22	D-40 Plants	1108	E.A.	\$40.74	45,139.92
23	Cuttings	5022	E.A.	\$23.28	116,912.16
24	Native Hydroseeding	10.5	ACR	\$5,821.00	61,120.50
25	Landscape Establishment	1	Job	L.S.	134,208.00
26	Irrgiation System	1	Job	L.S.	610,548.00
27	As-Built Drawings	1	Job	L.S.	12,951.00
27	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT:	-	000	Libi	\$4,958,215.99
					¢ 1,9 0 0,2 10 19 9
	Optional Bid Items				
28	Decomposed Grantite Path	53,700	S.F.	\$3.34	\$179,358.00
29	Precast Concrete Fence	8,010	L.F.	\$50.11	\$401,381.10
30	Interpretive Sign	3	E.A.	\$6,985.00	\$20,955.00
31	Pedestrian Bridge #1	1	Job	L.S.	\$293,160.00
32	Pedestrian Bridge #2	1	Job	L.S.	\$258,386.00
33	Pedestrian Bridge #3	1	Job	L.S.	\$279,874.00
34	Pedestrian Bridge #4	1	Job	L.S.	\$293,160.00
	TOTAL OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT:				\$1,726,274.10
		I			<i><i><i>xxyxyxyyyyyyyyyyyyy</i></i></i>
	TAL BASE AND OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT:				\$6,684,490.09

BULL CREEK CHANNEL ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION

BID SCHEDULE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Base Bid Items				
1	Diversion and Control of Water	1	Job	L.S.	150,000.
2	Clearing and Grubbing (Vegetation, Invasive Species)	1	Job	L.S.	250,000.
3	Demolition (Concrete Sill, Grouted Stone, Riprap)	1	Job	L.S.	50,000.
4	Excavation, Channel	137,600	C.Y.	\$4.00	550,400.
5	Excavation, Disposal of Excess Soil	71,300	C.Y.	\$13.00	926,900.
6	Excavation, Dumped Soil and Concrete/AC Debris	3,000	Tons	\$30.00	90,000.
7	Compacted Fill, Overland Grading	66,340	C.Y.	\$5.00	331,700.
8	Grouted Stone	61	C.Y.	\$250.00	15,250.
9	Riprap	560	C.Y.	\$140.00	78,400.
10	Boulder Clusters	120	C.Y.	\$315.00	37,800.
11	Coir Fabric	33,250	S.Y.	\$5.50	182,875.
12	Coir Roll	4,965	L.F.	\$22.00	109,230.
13	Turf Reinforcement Mats	2,670	S.Y.	\$40.00	106,800.
14	Concrete, Weir #1	1	Job	L.S.	35,000.
15	Concrete, Weir #2	1	Job	L.S.	35,000.
16	Concrete, Weir #3 and Trash Rack	1	Job	L.S.	40,000.
17	Concrete, Weir #4	1	Job	L.S.	35,000.
18	Concrete, Weir #5	1	Job	L.S.	35,000.
19	Water Supply from Lake Balboa	1	Job	L.S.	400,000.
20	5 Gallon Plants	100	E.A.	\$60.00	6,000.
21	1 Gallon Plants	1099	E.A.	\$18.00	19,782.
22	D-40 Plants	1108	E.A.	\$13.00	14,404.
23	Cuttings	5022	E.A.	\$9.00	45,198.
24	Native Hydroseeding	10.5	ACR	\$18,500.00	194,250.
25	Landscape Establishment	1	Job	L.S.	400,000.
26	Irrgiation System	1	Job	L.S.	500,000.
27	As-Built Drawings	1	Job	L.S.	5,000
	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT:				\$4,643,989.
	Optional Bid Items				
28	Decomposed Grantite Path	53,700	S.F.	\$4.50	\$241,650
29	Precast Concrete Fence	8,010		\$95.00	\$760,950
30	Interpretive Sign	3	E.A.	\$5,000.00	\$15,000
31	Pedestrian Bridge #1	1	Job	L.S.	\$320,000
32	Pedestrian Bridge #2	1	Job	L.S.	\$320,000
33	Pedestrian Bridge #2	1	Job	L.S.	\$320,000
34	Pedestrian Bridge #4	1	Job	L.S.	\$320,000
	TOTAL OPTIONAL BID AMOUNT:	1			\$2,297,600.
	TOTAL OF HORAL BID AMOUNT.				,000, <i>ا لا تف</i> ون <i>س</i> ې